# Pre-Issue share holding pattern is as per 10th December 2016 EOGM Notice. I.e. prior to the Issue of warrants
on preferential basis.

7

 Consequential Changes in voting Rights and Change in Control:

Voting rights will change in tandem with the shareholding pattern. There will be no change in

control of the Company, pursuant to the Preferential Allotment.

d) Completion of Allotment:

This resolution proposed is for revision of the price of the 570,000 warrants allotted on 3rd January,

2017. There is no fresh allotment of warrants.

e) Identity of the allottees:

The allottees to which 570,000 warrants have been allotted on preferential basis on 3rd January,

2017 is given below:

Name of
Allottees

 Pre- Allotment
Holding

Post Allotment
Holding

Category Number of
warrants
allotted

Total No.
of shares

% of total
voting rights

Total No.
of shares

% of total
voting
 rights

Promoter and Promoter
group

Abdul Khalik Chataiwala 305000 2147575 37.61 2452575 39.06

Tarannum Chataiwala 100000 551250 9.66   651250 10.37

Fauzan Abdul Khalik
Chataiwala

100000 65 0.00 100065 1.59

Public

Asia Trading 50000 0 0.00 50000 0.79

Heena Salim Shaikh 15000 20000 0.35 35000 0.55

 5,70,000

*Assuming full conversion of all warrants allotted.

f) Undertaking

The Company hereby undertakes that:

1.  It would re-compute the price of the securities specified above in terms of the provisions of SEBI ICDR

Regulation 2009 where it is required to do so.

2.  If amount payable on account of revision of the price is not paid within time stipulated in the SEBI

ICDR Regulation, 2009, the above securities will be locked in till the time such amount is paid by the

allottees.

2. Auditors’ Certificate:

SMD & Company, Chartered Accountants, the Statutory Auditors of the Company has certified that